

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

TOWNSHIP OF PARSIFFANY-TROY HILLS WATER DEPARTMENT
 MT. TABOR WATER MAIN AND LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT
 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIFFANY-TROY HILLS, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
 BID OPENING: THURSDAY JUNE 15, 2023 AT 10:00AM

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER COST SUMMARY		TOTAL COST		TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,874.00	\$ 6,874.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	MANHOLE AND PROTECTION OF TRAVEL	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,240.35	\$ 17,240.35	\$ 46,381.00	\$ 46,381.00	\$ 46,381.00	\$ 46,381.00	\$ 46,381.00	\$ 46,381.00
3	UTILITY POLE BEARING SYSTEM (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	5	SA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	ORIGINATION/TEST PIPE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	40	CT	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 12,500.00
5	PROFESSIONAL PROTECTION AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 57,660.00	\$ 57,660.00	\$ 57,660.00	\$ 57,660.00	\$ 57,660.00	\$ 57,660.00
6	STONE GRAVEL AGGREGATE	1000	CUY	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 32,500.00
7	CLUB REPLACEMENT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	30	IF	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 2,242.50
8	NOT WORKING/REPAIR/REPLACE CURB	1000	TY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	NOT WORKING/REPAIR/REPLACE CURB/THICKNESS	3000	TY	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	STONE PAVING FROM WATER CHANNEL RESTORATION, COMPLETE	450	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 19,057.50	\$ 19,057.50
11	PAVING AND INSTALL 6" CLAY PIPE/STONE FROM WATER MAIN WITH JOINTS AND FITTINGS INCLUDING EXCAVATION	225	LF	\$ 77.20	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 69.44	\$ 15,524.00	\$ 15,524.00	\$ 15,524.00	\$ 15,524.00	\$ 15,524.00	\$ 15,524.00	\$ 15,524.00
12	PAVING AND INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	22	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,423.50	\$ 97,317.00	\$ 97,317.00	\$ 97,317.00	\$ 97,317.00	\$ 97,317.00	\$ 97,317.00	\$ 97,317.00
13	PAVING AND INSTALL 6" PROTECTIVE COVER	7	SA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 4,487.00
14	TEST, WATERMAIN ABANDONMENT AND GATE VALVE ABANDONMENT (AS NECESSARY), COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,857.00	\$ 24,857.00	\$ 24,857.00	\$ 24,857.00	\$ 24,857.00	\$ 24,857.00	\$ 24,857.00	\$ 24,857.00
15	PAVING AND INSTALL 6" LINE STOP (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	10	SA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
26	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
28	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
34	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
35	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
36	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	VALVE HOUSING REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	12	SA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

TOWNSHIP OF PARLIPPANY-TROY HILLS WATER DEPARTMENT
MT. TABOR WATER MAIN AND LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT
TOWNSHIP OF PARLIPPANY-TROY HILLS, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BID OPENING: THURSDAY JUNE 15, 2023 AT 10:00AM

[illegible]

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

TOWNSHIP OF PASSIPPANY-TROY HILLS WATER DEPARTMENT
 MT. TAOR WATER MAIN AND LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT
 TOWNSHIP OF PASSIPPANY-TROY HILLS, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
 BID OPENING: THURSDAY JUNE 15, 2023 AT 10:00AM

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER'S COST ESTIMATE		NEVA CONTRACTING CORP.		MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP., INC.		CONQUEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LF	45,000.00	45,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRADING	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	10,211.00	10,211.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
3	UTILITY POLE BRACING SYSTEM (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	5	EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,310.00	6,550.00	900.00	4,500.00	1.20	5.00
4	BRICK/CONCRETE TIE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	40	CT	200.00	8,000.00	2,450.00	9,800.00	3,500.00	13,000.00	1.20	4,800.00
5	GROUNDWATER PROTECTION AND REMEDIATION	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	1.20	1.20
6	DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE	100	CT	30.00	3,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1.00	1,000.00
7	CURB REPLACEMENT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	30	LF	150.00	4,500.00	95.86	2,875.80	50.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,000.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT THICK LAYER COURSE	1000	SY	45.00	45,000.00	46.11	46,110.00	45.00	45,000.00	1.20	1,200.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT SLIM SURFACE COURSE, 7" THICKNESS	2000	SY	45.00	90,000.00	29.25	58,500.00	30.00	60,000.00	1.20	1,200.00
10	STONE PAVING FROM WATER CHANNEL, REDEMPTION, COMPLETE	400	LF	45.00	18,000.00	104.08	41,632.00	40.00	16,000.00	20.00	8,000.00
11	FINISH AND INSTALL GRADE 44 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN WITH JOINTS AND FITTINGS (INCLUDES EXCAVATION)	1725	LF	27.00	46,350.00	18.84	32,410.00	39.00	67,650.00	38.00	65,520.00
12	FINISH AND INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	22	EA	720.00	15,840.00	431.00	9,482.00	420.00	9,240.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
13	FINISH AND INSTALL THE PROBING COMPUTER	7	EA	1,000.00	7,000.00	12,450.00	87,150.00	10,000.00	70,000.00	11,000.00	77,000.00
14	TESTS, MATERIALS ABANDONMENT AND GAS MAIN ABANDONMENT AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE	1	EA	35,000.00	35,000.00	21,570.00	21,570.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	87,000.00	87,000.00
15	FINISH AND INSTALL 6" LINEWORK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	12	EA	10,000.00	120,000.00	11,472.00	137,664.00	7,600.00	91,200.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
16	VALVE BOXES/REPAIRS, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	15	EA	3,000.00	45,000.00	86.00	1,290.00	80.00	1,200.00	1.20	1,200.00
17	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT UP TO CURB STOP, COMPLETE	33	EA	1,500.00	49,500.00	1,777.00	58,741.00	5,000.00	165,000.00	11,500.00	379,500.00
18	GALVANIZED SERVICE RECONNECTION HOIST CHASSIS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	10	LF	100.00	1,000.00	127.49	1,274.90	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
19	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 24" E HEDDING PLACE, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,557.00	6,557.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
20	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 17 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 25 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
22	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 41 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
23	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 42 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
24	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 43 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
25	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 44 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
26	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 45 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
27	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 46 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
28	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 47 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 48 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
30	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 49 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
31	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 50 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
32	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 51 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
33	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 52 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
34	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 53 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
35	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 54 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
36	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 55 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
37	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOUSING, COMPLETE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. \$1,500) - 56 ST. JOHN AVENUE	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

TOWNSHIP OF PARIPPANY-TROY HILLS WATER DEPARTMENT
MT. TABOR WATER MAIN AND LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT
TOWNSHIP OF PARIPPANY-TROY HILLS, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BID OPENING: THURSDAY JUNE 15, 2023 AT 10:00AM

TOWNSHIP OF AARLSPRANTY-CROY HILLS, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: THURSDAY JUNE 15, 2023 AT 10:00AM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER COST ESTIMATE		BID COSTING & BIDDING FEE		CONTRACTOR COST				
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	BID PRICE	TOTAL BIDDING FEE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BIDDING FEE	TOTAL PRICE		
STATE BID												
20	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 1. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
20	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 2. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
20	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 7. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
40	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 15. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
41	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 16. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
42	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 21. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
43	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 21. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
44	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 22. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
44	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 23. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
44	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 24. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
44	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 25. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
47	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 28. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
47	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 29. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
47	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 30. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
47	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 31. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
47	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 32. RIDGEWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
50	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 10. SINCERWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
51	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, HOMEOWNER, COMPLETE (P AND WHERE DIRECTED) (MIN. 1.500) - 12. SINCERWOOD AVENUE	1	LS	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	4,257.00	\$ 4,257.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00
53	UNIMPROVED TRAFFIC DIRECTORIES (ALDOWAYERS)	-	-	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
54	UTILITY RELOCATION ALLOWANCE	-	-	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
55	UNIMPROVED COMMONS CHIMPNOT	-	-	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	-
PAGE BID				2	\$ 1,350,135.00							
ALTERNATE BID												
19 A1	ALTERNATE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT - 54. EREBOND PLACE, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,357.00	\$ 9,357.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
PAGE BID				3	\$ 1,460,135.00							
BID BID * ALTERNATE BID 19A1							\$ 1,460,135.00		\$ 1,461,137.00		\$ 1,728,319.00	
10% CONSIDERANT							\$ 146,013.50		\$ 1,441,811.00		\$ 1,727,819.00	
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL							\$ 1,360,121.50					